02-12-2002

	Form PTQ-1594 (Rev. 03/01)	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE U.S. Patent and Trademark Office	
	OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 5/31/2002)		
ļ	Tab settings ⇒⇒⇒ ▼ 10197		
ļ	To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.		
	1. Name of conveying party(ies):	Name and address of receiving party(ies)	
	Masonite Corporation	Name: Craftmaster Manufacturing, Inc.	
Ţ		Internal Address: c/o Corporation Trust Center	
77	Individual(s) Association		
94	General Partnership Limited Partnership	Street Address: 12098 Orange Street	
ן ע	Corporation-State	City: Wilmington State: DL Zip: 19801	
\	Other Delaware corporation	Individual(s) citizenship	
<b>\</b>	_	Association	
) [	Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? ☐Yes ✓ No	General Partnership	
$\sim$	3. Nature of conveyance:	Limited Partnership	
`J	Assignment Merger	Corporation-State Delaware	
	Security Agreement Change of Name	Other	
l	Other	If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic	
į	Execution Date: 2/7/2002	representative designation is attached Yes No (Designations must be a separate document from easignment)	
ŀ		Additional name(s) & address( es) attached? Yes 'Yes 'No	
	<ol> <li>Application number(s) or registration number(s);</li> </ol>	222200	
Ī	A. Trademark Application No.(s)	B. Trademark Registration No.(s) 2383200	
		sheet	
İ	Additional number(s) attached Yes V No		
Ī	5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence	6. Total number of applications and	
į	concerning document should be mailed:	registrations involved:	
	Name: Andrew McIntosh		
	Internal Address: c/o Bereskin & Parr	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$_40.00	
		Enclosed	
		Authorized to be charged to deposit account	
		Y WINDING TO BO GIVE GOD TO GO	
	Street Address. P.O. Box 401, 40 King Street W	8. Deposit account number:	
	Street Address: F.O. Box 401, 40 King Street W Toronto, Ontario, Canada, M5H 3Y2	02-2095	
	Totolio, Oliano, Ganada, Mon 312	02-20 <del>0</del> 5	
	City Charles 7'm	(M), (S)	
-	Ont use This space  9. Signature.  Andrew I. McIntosh, Reg'n No. 40,453  February 11, 2002		
ŀ			
į	Name of Person Signing Signature Date  Total number of pages including cover sheer, attachments, and document:		
Ŀ	Mail documents to be recorded with required cover theet information to:		

cuments to be recorded with required cover shoct information of Patient & Trademarks, Box Assignments Washington, D.C. 20231

## TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS Masonite Corporation, the full post office address of whose principal place of business is One South Wacker Drive, Suite 3600, Chicago, Illinois, United States of America 60606, is the owner of the trade mark MIRATEC, and corresponding United States Trade Mark Registration No. 2383200 (hereinafter referred to as the "Trade Mark");

AND WHEREAS Craftmaster Manufacturing, Inc., the full post office address of whose principal office or place of business is c/o Corporation Trust Center, 1209 Orange Street, Wilmington, Delaware, New Castle, United States of America 19801, acquired from Masonite Corporation, on August 30, 2001, the whole right, title, interest in and to the Trade Mark, together with the goodwill of the business carried on in association with the Trade Mark;

NOW THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of ten dollars (\$10.00). the receipt and adequacy of which are hereby acknowledged, Masonite Corporation confirms that it has sold, assigned and transferred and by these presents hereby sells, assigns and transfers unto Craftmaster Manufacturing, Inc., all of its right, title and interest in and to the Trade Mark, together with any and all goodwill of the business carried on in association with the Trade Mark, the same to be held and enjoyed by Craftmaster Manufacturing, Inc., as fully and completely as the same could have been held and enjoyed by Masonite Corporation if this sale, assignment and transfer had not been made.

EXECUTED at Toronto, Ontario, this 7th day of February, 2002.

Masonite Corporation

TRADEMARK REEL: 002412 FRAME: 0749